2.5-3% (20)

>3 %   (12)

Current CPI forecasts – other forecasters
2024 2025​ 2026​ 2027

Annual Annual Annual Annual

Office for Budget Responsibility (Aug 2024) 2.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.9%

HMT – Independent Forecasters Average (Aug 2024) 2.5% 2.2% 2.1% 2.3%

Current RPI forecasts – other forecasters
2024 2025 2026​ 2027

Annual Annual Annual Annual

Office for Budget Responsibility (Aug 2024) 3.1% 2.0% 2.5% 3.0%

HMT – Independent Forecasters Average (Aug 2024) 3.5% 2.7% 2.8% 3.3%

27 71

Inflation – financial risk provision and sensitivity analysis based on current economic
forecasts

• The financial risk for inflationary impact has been included at £1.1m in this budget plan, based on the average central
forecast predictions.

• The below table indicates the level of GDC control over cost increases and potential financial impact across various

sensitivity levels.

High level budget assumptions/considerations

Cost expenditure area
Degree of

GDC control

Sensitivity

- 1%

£’000

Sensitivity

- 0.5%

£’000

Risk

Average

Forecast

£’000

Sensitivity

+ 1%

£’000

Sensitivity

 + 2%

£’000

Sensitivity

+ 3%

£’000

Sensitivity

+ 4%

£’000

Sensitivity

+ 5%

£’000

Committee and Council meeting expenses High 116 116 117 118 119 120 122 123

Legal and other professional fees Med 546 548 551 557 562 568 573 579

Other staff costs High 120 120 121 122 123 125 126 127

Communications Publications Low 49 49 50 50 51 51 52 52

IT support & maintenance Low 159 160 161 162 164 166 167 169

Accommodation and other operating expenses Low 169 170 171 173 175 176 178 180

TOTAL 1,159 1,163 1,171 1,182 1,194 1,206 1,217 1,230

NB. The sensitivity analysis modelling is subject to rounding implications and will generate non-symmetric figures.

28 72

Income Budget

*DCP income Split = 41.7% (Aug -Dec) of 2025/26 ARF Collection & 58.3% (Jan-Jul) of actual

collected income of 2024/25 ARF Collection

Notes:
• Registration income updates were completed in August 2024, using a

mix of techniques between historical trend analysis and management

consideration of the external operating environment.

• The 2025 register is predicted to have around a 2.17% general growth

for Dentists and 3.27% general growth for DCPs. We then expect 2026

and 2027 to be in line with the average historical growth of the register –
Dentists at 1.2% and DCPs at 1.8%.